NATIONAL Assessment Centre Service	S [set 1 Jarlott ]	MA4450291	28	
Date In: 08 001 200 30 37 Ich dosor		Date & Time Completed	Done by	
Ref No: ALSA (801 2055/ SAS C-1	Ning		ty messeese	1-750
Veh No SUF 6008 Y / E-mail	(widon Khrs. AIC 3hrs;			
DOA 070009 12:15 1-Motos	r Claim Form			
I Mate	r W/O (Within: OD 2hr	(IP 4hrs)		
	Uploaded			
TP Insurer: Assessm	ient/Survey Report			
	eport by <u>Fax / Hand</u> t	o Owner/Wksp		)1955a) (024
Preferred Wksp /4NC Assign Wksp / QW; (		Tel:	Fax:	)
TP Particulars: Veh No: GBC 591	dif incl	)/Non-INC( ).		
Owner/Driver: (		Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( ) Period: (	)	Cover Type: (	)	*********
Confirmed by : (	Dates	Timer	<u> </u>	
	atus (WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 50	-100%]	
Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: Y		)		
	2,000()			
General Remarks	A SPECIAL OF FIRE AND	William The Art Control	1. 3/1.	
( ) Walk-In Concount : Customer's information strice		rictly NO rater or repairs		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGEN				
Drive-in ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invoice: YES (	)/NO( );7	Towing Co. (		
Remarks: (INC horling: 6788 6616)	(O) SEPTEMBER 1995	Date&Time Completed	Done b	y
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Con	r( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	( )			
Injury:				
Date/Pline Actions	Telegraphic Posts		THE PARTY OF THE P	
Parter Decigned and the parties of t	Committee of the party of the committee	Chile (Chiles) Tack (Car Asia)	CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER, ASSESSMENT	
	-			
N/01905/00 ···	Invaice Pr	eparation Checklist	Auc(s)	Add Bill
Takifa NV 1100 managaran kanyan ini 120 menangaran ang kanyan ang	I) AR: Accide	at Reporting (\$30);		- Manitoria
Claumant's Particulars:	2) DA : Dumn	st Assessment (\$100); INC	\$40/\$45	
Oriver/Owner:	3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Fellow	Through Survey	\$120	2000
Contact No:	5) FT : Follow	Through Survey (Resurvey)	20051	
Damaged Portion:	G) TR: He-lon	pection	\$75	
		A + SMRT Survey	\$160	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(2)(!	ray Cor / Tpt Allowance		******
	*N6, Repei	Ca-ordination	310	
Auditurs Comments :	N/: Post D	Epnis Inspection Collect Excess Coordination	\$25	
Dat, J.:	The control of the co			
	5) N12: Idea to Invator dated	and the second of the second o	30 zed	ni, ii Ta
1 /1 'd	t water dated	Fire Char	No. of Street,	

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/07/2019 20:37
Date Of Accident	07/07/2019 12:15
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TOWARDS AYE BEFORE TUNNEL
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
that the same of the same of the	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLF6228Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HO SOOK CHUN
NRIC No	S1842025B
Email Address	ALAN_T@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97202848
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97202848
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	5
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	2100474366-02
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TANG HAN MIN ALAN
NRIC No	S7146553E
Date Of Birth	08/12/1971
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	09/03/1992
Driving Experience	27 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97202848
Fax Number	namenos unas anno i recuello 200 410 del 2000
Contact Number	Company Villa La Villa Company Company Company

OTHERS-97202848

ALAN\_T@HOTMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 1C CANTONMENT ROAD

#30-31

Postcode

085301

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHEDIN

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

.

involved in the accident

374

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

ES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station YES

Police Station Name

BUKIT MERAH EAST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 391 NEW BRIDGE ROAD POLICE CANTONMENT COMPLEX

BLOCK A , POSTCODE: 088762 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2369999 - FAX NO: 62268438

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

The state of interioral prosecuti

NO

If Yes, against whom?

# Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190707/2058

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBC5948T** 

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA DYNA

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

ISLAM FIZUL

NRIC/Passport Number

G7390187T

Contact Number

83243625

Address

100100

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 26

Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 08/07/2019

Reporting Centre Personnel

SKETCH PLAN RALLYOO	NRO EXIT CIE	POCHARDS AYA
B) GBC 5948T		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	7/2058-2
DECLARATION		
/We declare the foregoing partic  Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Date & Time;	(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 08/07/299	Name: Rold Million





1 of 3

Report No. T/20190707/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Tel No: 1800-2369999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tim	e Report M	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.	
07/07/2019 14:21				00	
Informar	nt's Particu	ilars			
	Informant: AN MIN AL	AN	Address: APT BLK 1C CANTONMENT 085301	ROAD #30-31 SINGAPORE	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7146553E		53E	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97202848		
Nationali SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 08/12/1971	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese	8		Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Company director			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Date/Time of Drive: Accident: No 07/07/2019 12		Type of Location Straight Road	
RANGOON F BUKIT TIMA		oad 2			
Weather: Sunny		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h	
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: One Way Traffic Light - Working				Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Colli	sion: ving Vehicles - Head			Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of Volume Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBC5948T	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	1
SLF6228Y	Car				Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Report No. T/20190707/2058

2 of 3

Tel No: 1800-2369999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	The state of the s	110000	E RESIDENT		Chine	
Name	TANG HAN MIN ALAN		ID No	2	S7146553E	
Related Vehicle	NIL		Conta	ct No.	97202848	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licend Expire	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL Date Disc			ischarge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL		of Injury	NIL	
Name	ISLAM FIZUL		ID No		G7390187T	
Related Vehicle	NIL		Conta	ct No.	83243625	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licend Expiry	g e &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date D	ischarge	NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL		of Injury	NIL	

### Brief Details.

On 07/07/2019 at about 1215hrs, I was exiting form Rangoon exit into CTE towards AYE and I was on the left lane with a relatively long line of cars in front of me who were moving towards Bukit Timah exit towards KK Hospital. I was hardly moving and was in my lame when the lorry GBC5948T, hit me from the back. We moved to the side of the road and exchanged details. He informed that he did not have the car insurance with him. The employer details on his work permit and the lorry registrations details were also from the different companies. I have an in-car camera however the camera is facing the front but I do have the pictures of the car after the accident.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20190707/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment

Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Tel No: 1800-2369999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: A / Sgt 2 NUR ATIKAH BINTE AZZAHAR	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 07/07/2019 14:21
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 01 87, 2017	D/MM/YYY), TIME:( 12: 15)(HH:MM)
LOCATION: CTE Toward A	HAR (HH:MM)
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	142
GIVEHICLE NUMBER	
DINSURANCE COMPANY: ALC	
CIPOLICY NUMBER ANY	2
CIPOLICY NUMBER: 2100 47	4 366 -02
COMPREHENSIVE	THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
OMAKE & MODEL: MAZOA	- 5
THE SALOON COURSE WAY	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
BIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / C	COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE
h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT	TIME:
THE TOO CLAIMING TIMBER VALLE	- trail and a second se
IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY	CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
AINAME: HO SOOK CHUN.	
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S1842	IVIALE / REMALE
CIADDRESS: 1C, carlon nem	CONTACT:
HO of passonas DRIVER ALSO F	301
HO of passanger DRIVER ALSO F	OUCY HOLDER
Clincludina duine ) a) NAME: Han lang	
( ) DINICOPHYPASSPORT: STILLE	CONTACT: 97202040
CIMUDRESS: 10 Cantonner	Road H 20-21
COLDATE OF SUPPLY OF S.	2 6)
DATE OF BIRTH: ( UP) 12/197	LI(DD/MM/YYYY) .
TO OUT WHOM INDOOR KOUIDOR	ORP :
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYER	9 Mar 1992
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIV	INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES /(NO)
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION CLEAR ARA	CR WITH INSURED: Son
DIROAD SURFACE ORY WELL	INING / OTHERS
TOO ANTBODY IN HIRED IVER	RS
THE ORIED TO POLICE TYPE IN NO.	- 10 mg
" TES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICES	STATION: Cantonment Police Station
do of Misconore of Mestadore	
including Jan S B1 Denverse	MCDITIES I DADIO DAIN
( ) DRIVER'S NAME:   SIGN FIZ	HIL
( ) P. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	218 CONTACT: 83243625
do all passanger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	075-00 -
neluding deligated of DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL:
ncluding driver   ORIVER'S NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	+ 1
(	CONTACT
* 40	The second secon
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8 4

email = alan-tehotmail.com

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. S7146553E



TANG HAN MIN ALAN

08-12-1971 SINGAPORE





No: 6780406

Date: 16/04/2011





# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

# MAZDA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Ho Sook Chun

Period of Insurance

: 11 Jul 2018 To 10 Jul 2019

Engine No.

: PE10352240

Chassis No.

: JM6CW1071G0123993

Vehicle No. Policy No.

: SLF6228Y : 2100474366-02

Endorsement No.

**Issued Date** 

: 24 Jun 2018

#### **ABOUT THE COVER**

Make/Model

: MAZDA 5 2.0 SKYACTIV

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,998.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2016

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young anglor inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods ofter than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc Optional

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Parry Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

### **EXCESS**

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2 Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Ho Sook Chun - \$600 (Own Damage)

### APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1 Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd. Add. 5 Ubi Close, Singapore 408605 63958899

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repeirers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.mig.com.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

### IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: NA

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Mataysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Mataysia)

0503599190

ARF (AP) PTE LTD - MAZDA

7 MAXWELL ROAD #01-100 ANNEX B MND COMPLEX

SINGAPORE 069111

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Morile

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

200



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580 Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030 Operating Flours : Monday to Friday, 09:00 - 17:00 UEN: SEGSSORING / GST Reg. No.: M400037735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

# ADDENDUM (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No : MNA419089128 Name(as shown in NRIC): Tong Han Min Man NRIC/FIN/Passport No : 87146553E . (\*Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) (\*) Please delete as appropriate Address Singapore( Mobile No.: 97 30 3848 Contact (Tel) Email Address Place of Accident : CTE Towards Before Tunnel. AVE Insurance Company: \_\_\_\_ALE1 . (B) ADDITIONALINFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: Amend to claims. Cheti Policyholder / Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Sign

Date:

NRIC/FINNO .:

Date: